OP \$890.00 5879586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCW Asset Management Company LLC, as Agent		09/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	School Specialty, Inc.			
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive			
City:	Greenville			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54942			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	ClassroomDirect.com, LLC			
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive			
City:	Greenville			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54942			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Childcraft Education, LLC			
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive			
City:	Greenville			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54942			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Sportime, LLC			
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive			
City:	Greenville			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54942			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Premier Agendas, LLC			
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive			
City:	Greenville			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0798

900570625

State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54942		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Califone International, LLC		
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54942		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Delta Education, LLC		
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54942		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	SSI Guardian, LLC		
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54942		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5879586	GET AHEAD OF THE CLASS			
Registration Number:	5713686	WORDLY WISE			
Registration Number:	5839831	S.P.I.R.E.			
Registration Number:	5834925	S.P.I.R.E.			
Registration Number:	5875973	TRANSFORMING MORE THAN CLASSROOMS			
Registration Number:	5725712	HAMMOND & STEPHENS			
Registration Number:	5719718	LOCKEDGE			
Registration Number:	5897759	NEOMOVE2			
Registration Number:	5777169	SCHOOL SPECIALTY SELECT			
Registration Number:	5642533				
Registration Number:	5639358	ROYAL 1600 SWITCH			
Registration Number:	5623853	ACTIVE. HEALTHY. HAPPY.			
Registration Number:	5801058	LEARN AUGMENTED REALITY			
Registration Number:	5499605	INCLUDE.INDIVIDUALIZE.INNOVATE.SUCCEED.			
Registration Number:	5531999	21ST CENTURY SAFE SCHOOL			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5517423	SCHOOL SMART			
Registration Number:	5517422	SCHOOL SMART			
Registration Number:	5493980	NEOLOUNGE			
Registration Number:	5493979	NEOSHAPE			
Registration Number:	5493969	EMPOWER MINDS. STRENGTHEN BODIES. INSPIR			
Registration Number:	5444281	EPS			
Registration Number:	5437135	INSPIRE THE ARTIST IN EVERY STUDENT			
Registration Number:	5371147	SSI OUT-OF-SCHOOL PLAY. EXPLORE. CREATE.			
Registration Number:	5390620	ABC FURNISHINGS			
Registration Number:	5365879	BRAIN BOOSTERS			
Registration Number:	5842880	PREMIER PLANNER BUILDER			
Registration Number:	5765749	GROUPLINK			
Registration Number:	5852480	CALITUFF			
Registration Number:	5846332	NEOTECH PLUS			
Registration Number:	5846331	NEOTECH			
Registration Number:	5542798	SSI GUARDIAN			
Registration Number:	5542797	SSI GUARDIAN			
Registration Number:	5511184	QUICK ACTION LOCKDOWN			
Registration Number:	5400202	SSI GUARDIAN			
Registration Number:	5413186				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7129.023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=School-v1-Trademark_Release_(6788_0140)#page1.tif source=School-v1-Trademark_Release_(6788_0140)#page2.tif source=School-v1-Trademark_Release_(6788_0140)#page3.tif source=School-v1-Trademark_Release_(6788_0140)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 15 day of September, 2020, by TCW Asset Management Company, LLC, in its capacity

as agent ("Agent"), in favor of School Specialty, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

ClassroomDirect.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Childcraft Education, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, Sportime, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Premier Agendas, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Califone International, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, Delta Education, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

SSI Guardian, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Companies in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2017, executed by Companies in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5,

2019 at Reel/Frame 6788/0140.

[Signature Page Follows]

11944599v1 9/14/2020 12:18 PM 7129.023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TCW Asset Management Company, LEC

By:

Name: Mark Gertzof

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATIO N
GET AHEAD OF THE CLASS	88368944	Registered	5879586	10/8/19	School Specialty, Inc.
WORDLY WISE	88067739	Registered	5713686	4/2/19	School Specialty, Inc.
S.P.I.R.E.	88337779	Registered	5839831	8/20/19	School Specialty, Inc.
S.P.I.R.E.	88336338	Registered	5834925	8/13/19	School Specialty, Inc.
TRANSFORMING MORE THAN CLASSROOMS	88302382	Registered	5875973	10/1/19	School Specialty, Inc.
HAMMOND & STEPHENS	88054307	Registered	5725712	4/16/9	School Specialty, Inc.
LOCKEDGE	87876815	Registered	5719718	4/9/19	School Specialty, Inc.
NEOMOVE2	87657065	Registered	5897759	10/29/19	School Specialty, Inc.
SCHOOL SPECIALTY SELECT	87911163	Registered	5777169	6/11/19	School Specialty, Inc.
[DESIGN ONLY]	87919476	Registered	5642533	1/1/19	School Specialty, Inc.
ROYAL 1600 SWITCH	87669756	Registered	5639358	12/25/18	School Specialty, Inc.
ACTIVE. HEALTHY. HAPPY.	87632435	Registered	5623853	12/4/18	School Specialty, Inc.
LEARN AUGMENTED REALITY	87578973	Registered	5801058	7/9/19	School Specialty, Inc.
INCLUDE.INDIVID UALIZE.INNOVAT E.SUCCEED.	87632229	Registered	5499605	6/19/18	School Specialty, Inc.
21ST CENTURY SAFE SCHOOL	87730958	Registered	5531999	7/31/18	School Specialty, Inc.
SCHOOL SMART	87614396	Registered	5517423	7/17/18	School Specialty, Inc.
SCHOOL SMART	87614208	Registered	5517422	7/17/18	School Specialty, Inc.
NEOLOUNGE	87669655	Registered	5493980	6/12/18	School Specialty, Inc.
NEOSHAPE	87657097	Registered	5493979	6/12/18	School Specialty, Inc.
EMPOWER MINDS. STRENGTHEN BODIES. INSPIRE CREATIVITY.	87632231	Registered	5493969	6/12/18	School Specialty, Inc.

Schedule A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATIO N
EPS	87249370	Registered	5444281	4/10/18	School Specialty, Inc.
INSPIRE THE ARTIST IN EVERY STUDENT	87586253	Registered	5437135	4/3/18	School Specialty, Inc.
SSI OUT-OF- SCHOOL PLAY. EXPLORE. CREATE.	87189680	Registered	5371147	1/2/18	School Specialty, Inc.
ABC furnishings	87497729	Registered	5390620	1/30/18	Childcraft Education, LLC
BRAIN BOOSTERS	87144929	Registered	5365879	12/26/17	Sportime, LLC
Premier planner builder	88158332	Registered	5842880	8/27/19	Premier Agendas, LLC
GROUPLINK	88088450	Registered	5765749	5/28/19	Califone International, LLC
CALITUFF	87791494	Registered	5852480	9/3/19	Califone International, LLC
NEOTECH PLUS	87791488	Registered	5846332	8/27/19	Califone International, LLC
NEOTECH	87791485	Registered	5846331	8/27/19	Califone International, LLC
SSI GUARDIAN	87978058	Registered	5542798	8/14/18	SSI Guardian, LLC
SSI GUARDIAN	87978057	Registered	5542797	8/14/18	SSI Guardian, LLC
Quick Action Lockdown	87486340	Registered	5511184	7/10/18	SSI Guardian, LLC
SSI Guardian	87486161	Registered	5400202	2/13/18	SSI Guardian, LLC
[DESIGN ONLY]	86506024	Registered	5413186	2/27/18	SSI Guardian, LLC